275

INDIRA GANDHI NATIONAL OPEN UNIVERSITY MAIDAN GARHI, NEW DELHI- 110068 ACADEMIC COORDINATION DIVISION

F. No. TA/1/1-11/2016 10120 Dated: 9 January, 2022

Office Order No. 33

Dr. K.S. Chakraborty, Senior Regional Director, Regional Centre Agartala is going to superannuate from the services of IGNOU on 31.01.2022. Consequently Dr. Salam Dilan Singh, Regional Director, Regional Centre, Siliguri, is transferred to RC-Agartala, as its Regional Director.

The transfer of Dr. Salam Dilan Singh, Regional Director, Regional Centre, Siliguri will be on public interest and will be entitled for TA/DA etc. as per the University norms.

Dr. Parvin Pralayankar, ARD will officiate as Regional Director (I/c) of Regional Centre Silguri, till further orders.

This is issued with the approval of the Competent Authority.

ion from the area in the bosonic and the state of the

(Dev Kant Rao) Director, ACD

Copy to

1. The concerned officials

- 2. Regional Director RC-Agartala
- 3. Regional Centre- Siliguri
- 4. Director, RSD- with the request to communicate the date of joining at the new place of posting of the above officials
- 5. F&A Division
- 6. AR, VCO for information of the Vice Chancellor
- 7. Registrar (Admin)
- 8. ERP,ACD
- 9. Office Order file

To the state of th

10. Personal file

P. 1. 1. 186 1



F.No. IG/TA/1/1-11/2016/ Dated: 6th June 2022

OFFICE ORDER

The following Assistant Regional Director is transferred with immediate effect, as per details given below:

s No.	S. Name & designation of the Official (From) (To)	Present place of posting (From)	Place of posting on transfer (To)
-	Dr Kamlesh Meena, Asst RC- Srinagar Regional Director	RC- Srinagar	RC-Khanna

The above transfer is in public interest. He will be entitled for TA/DA as per University norms. This is issued with the approval of the Vice Chancellor.



- 1. The Official concerned
- a request to inform the date of relieving and joining of the aforementioned Official from/to his place of posting 2. Director, RSD with
- 3. Regional Directors- RC- Srinagar & RC- Khanna
 - 4. Registrar, Admin
 - 5. Finance Officer
- 6. Chief Vigilance Officer
- 7. All the Regional Directors of RCs
- 8. VCO for information of the Vice Chancellor
- 9. PSs to PVCs for information of Pro-Vice Chancellors
 - 10. Personal Files of Official concerned
 - 11. Office Order File
- 12. ERP, ACD



F. No. TA/1/1-11/2016 11 426 Dated:254May, 2022

Office Order No.

Director/Additional Director, Regional Centre Chandigarh, is transferred to RC- Dehradun, as its Dr. Asha Sharma, Senior Regional Director, RC Dehradun is going to superannuate from the Services of IGNOU on 31st May, 2022. Consequently, Dr. Anil Kumar Dimri, Senior Regional Regional Director.

Chandigarh is on personal grounds and he will not be entitled for TA/DA etc. as per Senior Regional Director/Additional Director, The transfer of Dr. Anil Kumar Dimri, University norms.

This is issued with the approval of the Competent Authority.

(Dev Kant Rao) Director, ACD

- The concerned officials
- Regional Director, RC-Dehradun 7:
- Regional Director, RC- Chandigarh
- Director, RSD with the request to communicate the date of joining at the new place of posting of the above official
- F&A Division
- AR, VCO for information of the Vice Chancellor 6.
 - Registrar (Admn.) . 8
 - ERP, ACD
- Office Order file
- Personal file

3



A Contract of the Contract of

177

INDIRA GANDHI NATIONAL OPEN UNIVERSITY MAIDAN GARHI, NEW DELHI – 110068 ACAEMIC COORDINATION DIVISION

F. No. TA/1/1-11/2016 1166 Dated: \mathcal{N} June, 202 \dot{z}

Office Order No.

The following Regional Director is transferred with immediate effect, as per details given below:

S. No.	S. No. Name & Designation Present place of	Present place of	Place of posting on
	of the official	posting (From)	transfer (To)
1.	Dr. Salam Dilan	RC – Agartala	RC - Imphal
	Singh, Regional		
	Director ***		

He will not be entitled for TA/DA and joining time The above transfer is on his own request.

This is issued with the approval of the Vice Chancellor.

birector, ACD Kant Rao)

Copy to:

37.1

- The concerned officials
- Regional Director, RC-Agartala Regional Director, RC-Imphal
- Director, RSD with the request to communicate the date of joining at the new place of
 - posting of the above official
 - F&A Division
- AR, VCO for information of the Vice Chancellor
 - Registrar (Admn.)
 - ERP, ACD
 - Office Order file 8 6
 - Personal file

- 28-

Á



INDIRA GANDHI NATIONAL OPEN UNIVERSITY MAIDAN GARHI, NEW DELHI – 110068 ACAEMIC COORDINATION DIVISION

F. No. TA/1/1-11/2016|1) 662 Dated: 13 June, 2022

Office Order No.

The following Assistant Director is transferred with immediate effect, as per details giver below:

	_		_		75.5
	Place of posting on	(To)			Ties
	Place o	transfer (To	SSC		*
	Jo	i		igai.	i.a.
	Present place of	postina (From		20	Ş
	Preser	postin	SED	165	
	Name & Designation	of the official	Dr. Bhavana Gulati,	Ssistant Director	
	Nam	of th	٦. 9.	Assis	M.
:	š. Š		.		10.00
-	_				

This is issued with the approval of the Vice Chancellor.

(ant Rao) Director, ACD

Copy to:

- The concerned officials
- Registrar, SED Director, SSC

 - F&A Division 4.
- AR, VCO for information of the Vice Chancellor 5
 - Registrar (Admn.) 9.6.
 - ERP, ACD
- Office Order file Personal file

1

A.



F. No. TA/1/1-11/2016 117-87. Dated: | July, 2022

いよと Office Order No.

In addition to his posting as Regional Director, RC-Angul, Dr. M.K. Das will also hold the additional charge of REC-Dr. M.K. Das, Regional Director, REC- Bhubaneswar has been transferred as Regional Director Odisha. of the newly established Regional Centre Angual, Bhubaneshwar.

Since the shifting is within the State, No TA/DA will be admissible for the same.

This is issued with the approval of the Competent Authority.

(Dey Kant Rao) Director, ACD

- Dr. M.K. Das, Incharge, REC- Bhubaneswar Regional Director, RC- Bhubaneswar Regional Director, RC-Angul, Odisha
- Director, RSD with the request to communicate the date of joining at the new place of posting of the above official ε.
 - F&A Division
 - AR, VCO for information of the Vice Chancellor 6.5
 - Registrar (Admn.)
 - ERP, ACD 89.69
- Office Order file
 - Personal file 10.



F. No. TA/1/1-11/2016 | 12.187 Dated: 31st August, 2022

Office Order No.

Dr. Punam Kumari Singh, Senior Regional Director, RC Karnal is going to superannuate from the services of IGNOU on 31st August, 2022. Consequently, Dr. Dharampal, Senior Assistant Regional Director, Regional Centre Karnal will take charge of the Regional Centre with immediate effect.

This is issued with the approval of the Competent Authority.



- The concerned officials
- Regional Director, RC-Karnal
 - Director, RSD
- F&A Division 4.
- AR, VCO for information of the Vice Chancellor 5
 - Registrar (Admn.) 6
 - ERP, ACD
- Office Order file
 - Personal file



F. No. TA/1/1-11/2016 | 11965 Dated: 2,7 July, 2022

Office Order No.

The following Deputy Director's is transferred with immediate effect, as per details given below:

ġ.	S. No. Name & Designation	Present place of	Place of posting on
	of the official	posting (From)	transfer (To)
	Dr. A.M. Saklani	RC-NOIDA	RC-Delhi-3 (as
	Dy. Director		Regional Director)
	Dr. Bhanu Pratap	RSD – Headquarter	RC – Chandigarh
	Singh, Dy. Director		(Headquarter at Karnal RC as
			Regional Director)

The transfer at SI. No. 01 within NCR of Delhi and will not be entitled for TTA and joining time. The transfer at SI. No. 02 is in Public Interest and will be entitled for TA/DA etc. as per the University norms.

This is issued with the approval of the Vice Chancellor.

Director, ACD (Dev Kant Rao)

- The concerned officials
- Regional Director, RC- Delhi-3 Regional Director, RC-NOIDA
- Regional Director, RC-Chandigarh
- Director, RSD with the request to communicate the date of joining at the new place of 4. 3
 - posting of the above official
 - F&A Division
- AR, VCO for information of the Vice Chancellor 6
 - Registrar (Admn.)\
 - Office Order file ERP, ACD 10.

 - 11. Personal file



12429 Dated: 26 September, 2022 F. No. TA/1/1-11/2016

78Y Office Order No.

The following Assistant Regional Director is transferred with immediate effect, as per details given below:

- /	S. No.	S. No. Name & Designation	Present place of	Place of posting on
		of the official	posting (From)	transfer (To)
	1.	Dr. Nurul Hassan,	RC – Port Blair	RC – Chandigarh
		Assistant Regional		(Headquarter at
		Director		Karnal RC as
				Assistant Regional
				Director)

The above transfer is on his own request. He will not be entitled for TA/DA and joining time

This is issued with the approval of the Vice Chancellor.

Director, ACD Kant Rao)

- The concerned officials
- Regional Director, RC-Port Blair Regional Director, RC-Chandigarh
- Director, RSD with the request to communicate the date of joining at the new place of posting of the above official 4.
 - F&A Division
- AR, VCO for information of the Vice Chancellor 6.
 - Registrar (Admn.)
 - ERP, ACD 8.
- Office Order file
 - 10. Personal file